
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4326
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FOOT OVERBRIDGES
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of foot overbridges on NHs in various States in the country; Statewise;

(b) whether the Union Government has provided/proposes to provide financial assistance for the construction and maintenance of foot overbridges on National Highways in various States, particularly in backward and rural areas; and

(c) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and NH-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Details of foot over bridges on National Highways in various States in the country is enclosed at Annexure.

(b)&(c) No separate financial assistance is made for construction and maintenance of foot over bridges on National Highways in various States particularly in backward and rural areas. The funds for construction and maintenance of foot over bridges is to be met out from overall allocation made for National Highways in various States.

Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4326 FOR ANSWER ON 4th
AUGUST 2009 ASKED BY SHRI WAKCHAURE BHAUSAHEB RAJARAM, REGARDING CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE
OF FOOT OVERBRIDGES

Sl.No Name of state Number of Foot Overbridges

1 Andhra Pradesh 3
2 Bihar   2
3 Delhi   2
4 Gujarat   1
5 Goa   5
6. Haryana   5
7 Karnataka  12
8 Maharashtra  1
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